



TABULATION OF BIDS

**HUTCHINSON REGIONAL AIRPORT (HUT)
HUTCHINSON, KANSAS**

**Seal Coat and Remark Runway 13-31
(Includes Asphalt Tapers to Existing Shoulders)**

FAA AIP PROJECT NO. 3-20-0035-034-2020

4/21/2020

Bids Received: 4/21/2020
Lochner Job No.: 000014647

Bids Tabulated By: IJW
Date: 4/21/2020

Bids Checked By: MJJ
Date: 4/21/2020

I:\AVIPRU\00014647\PROJECT FILES\AE\ESTIMATE & BUDGET\Master-PayItems_(Hutch Seal Coat).xsm\BID TAB

| | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Vance Brothers, Inc. 5201 Brighton Avenue Kansas City, MO 64130 | | Gee Asphalt Systems, Inc. 4715 6th Street SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 | |
|------------------|--|----------|------|---|----------------------|---|----------------------|---|----------------------|
| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 | Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount) (Revised Per Addendum No. 1) | 1 | L.S. | \$ 51,785.70 | \$ 51,785.70 | \$ 49,850.00 | \$ 49,850.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 54,000.00 |
| 2 | Temporary Marking, Lighting, & Barricades | 1 | L.S. | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 83,500.00 | \$ 83,500.00 | \$ 116,430.00 | \$ 116,430.00 |
| 3 | Clean and Seal Joints and Cracks (<1½") | 85,000 | L.F. | \$ 1.25 | \$ 106,250.00 | \$ 0.94 | \$ 79,900.00 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 102,000.00 |
| 4 | Mill Existing Asphalt Surface Course (Approx. 2" Depth) | 375 | S.Y. | \$ 15.00 | \$ 5,625.00 | \$ 23.76 | \$ 8,910.00 | \$ 18.15 | \$ 6,806.25 |
| 5 | 2" Bituminous Surface Course | 45 | Ton | \$ 300.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 1,080.00 | \$ 48,600.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 23,625.00 |
| 6 | Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat | 45 | Gal. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 16.20 | \$ 729.00 | \$ 15.75 | \$ 708.75 |
| 7 | Asphalt Surface Treatment | 95,736 | S.Y. | \$ 1.55 | \$ 148,390.80 | \$ 1.35 | \$ 129,243.60 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 114,883.20 |
| 8 | Runway Friction Testing | 1 | L.S. | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 6,480.00 | \$ 6,480.00 | \$ 7,850.00 | \$ 7,850.00 |
| 9 | Surface Preparation, Pavement Marking Removal | 127,604 | S.F. | \$ 0.75 | \$ 95,703.00 | \$ 0.32 | \$ 40,833.28 | \$ 0.32 | \$ 40,833.28 |
| 10 | Temporary Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking (White) | 91,804 | S.F. | \$ 1.00 | \$ 91,804.00 | \$ 0.59 | \$ 54,164.36 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 55,082.40 |
| 11 | Temporary Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Yellow) | 1,249 | S.F. | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,249.00 | \$ 0.59 | \$ 736.91 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 749.40 |
| 12 | Permanent Reflectorized Pavement Marking (White) | 91,804 | S.F. | \$ 1.50 | \$ 137,706.00 | \$ 0.68 | \$ 62,426.72 | \$ 0.68 | \$ 62,426.72 |
| 13 | Permanent Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Yellow) | 1,249 | S.F. | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,873.50 | \$ 0.68 | \$ 849.32 | \$ 0.68 | \$ 849.32 |
| 14 | Permanent Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Black) (Revised Per Addendum No. 1) | 11,692 | S.F. | \$ 1.50 | \$ 17,538.00 | \$ 0.59 | \$ 6,898.28 | \$ 0.60 | \$ 7,015.20 |
| 15 | Remove Rubber (Added Per Addendum No. 1) | 7,500 | S.Y. | \$ 1.75 | \$ 13,125.00 | \$ 1.94 | \$ 14,550.00 | \$ 1.95 | \$ 14,625.00 |
| TOTAL BID | | | | | \$ 745,000.00 | | \$ 587,671.47 | | \$ 607,884.52 |
| | | | | American Road Maintenance 4554 E Eco Industrial Place Tucson, AZ 85756 | | X | | | |
| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount) (Revised Per Addendum No. 1) | 1 | L.S. | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 | | | | |
| 2 | Temporary Marking, Lighting, & Barricades | 1 | L.S. | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | | | | |
| 3 | Clean and Seal Joints and Cracks (<1½") | 85,000 | L.F. | \$ 1.35 | \$ 114,750.00 | | | | |
| 4 | Mill Existing Asphalt Surface Course (Approx. 2" Depth) | 375 | S.Y. | \$ 30.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | | | | |
| 5 | 2" Bituminous Surface Course | 45 | Ton | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 67,500.00 | | | | |
| 6 | Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat | 45 | Gal. | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | | | | |
| 7 | Asphalt Surface Treatment | 95,736 | S.Y. | \$ 1.75 | \$ 167,538.00 | | | | |
| 8 | Runway Friction Testing | 1 | L.S. | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | | | | |
| 9 | Surface Preparation, Pavement Marking Removal | 127,604 | S.F. | \$ 0.45 | \$ 57,421.80 | | | | |
| 10 | Temporary Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking (White) | 91,804 | S.F. | \$ 0.65 | \$ 59,672.60 | | | | |
| 11 | Temporary Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Yellow) | 1,249 | S.F. | \$ 0.65 | \$ 811.85 | | | | |
| 12 | Permanent Reflectorized Pavement Marking (White) | 91,804 | S.F. | \$ 0.75 | \$ 68,853.00 | | | | |
| 13 | Permanent Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Yellow) | 1,249 | S.F. | \$ 0.75 | \$ 936.75 | | | | |
| 14 | Permanent Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Black) (Revised Per Addendum No. 1) | 11,692 | S.F. | \$ 0.65 | \$ 7,599.80 | | | | |
| 15 | Remove Rubber (Added Per Addendum No. 1) | 7,500 | S.Y. | \$ 2.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | | | | |
| TOTAL BID | | | | | \$ 737,683.80 | | | | |